“8.2 For all Services rendered under this Contract, all costs, direct or indirect, and all 
expenses incurred by Consultant pursuant to this Contract, the total compensation to be 
paid to the Consultant for all services rendered under this contract shall not exceed the 
total sum of One Hundred Twenty-Six Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($126,800,000.00).”

3. Section 31. Entire Agreement.

Section 31 is amended to add reference to Exhibits F and G, so that the first 
sentence now reads “.. .that this Contract, Exhibits ‘A’ through ‘G’ hereto and all....

4. Section 37. Iran Contracting Act of 2010.